02-13-2001					
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RE			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 01827.0043.00US00		1016118	R04		
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patenu				ocuments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Donald Brian Eidson, Abraham Krieger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Becurity Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/29/2001; 1/31/01 FEB U 5 2001 FEB U 5 2001 FEB U 5 2001 Transformation 			Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>Conexant Systems, Inc.</u> Internal Address: 4311 Jamboree Road		
			City: <u>Newport Beach</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92660</u> Street Address: <u>Same as above</u>		
			City:State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	s being filed to	s): gether with a new app	A	execution date of th	
A. Patent Application No(s).:		dditional numbers att	1		
			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: <u>Robert C. Laurenson</u> Internal Address: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP 301 Ravenswood Avenue, Box 34 Menlo Park, CA 94025			 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ The Commissioner is authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 08-3038, Referencing Docket No. 01827.0043.00US00 ☑ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required 		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled original document.	huner			l correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the
	Tot	al number of pages	including cov	ver sheet: <u>5</u>	LINE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	·)				-100
Mail documents to be reco	orded with requ	Do not detac uired cover sheet info	=	n	
07/2001 HVUONG1 00000098 0830	38 09729652	Commissioner of Pa	tents and Tra	demarks	
FC:581 40.00 CH Box Assignments					
		-	n, D.C. 20231		
including time for reviewing Send comments regarding	the documen this burden es	t and gathering the da stimate to the U.S. Pa	ata needed, ar tent and Trade	nd completing and emark Office, Office	er document to be recorded, reviewing the sample cover sheet. e of Information Systems, PK2- duction Project, (0651-0011),

PATENT REEL: 011501 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **DONALD BRIAN EIDSON**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7150 Shoreline Drive, #3201, San Diego, CA 92122 and **ABRAHAM KRIEGER**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13086 Candela Place, San Diego, CA 92130, have made new and useful improvements in **ITERATIVE CARRIER PHASE TRACKING DECODING SYSTEM**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 4, 2000, as Application No. 09/729,652.

WHEREAS, **CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at **4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095**, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, related applications and patents and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011501 FRAME: 0019

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Howrey Docket No. 01827.0043.00US00 Conexant Ref. No. 00CXT0362D

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2% day of

)inuary, 2001.

DONALD BRIAN EIDSON

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS:

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this 29^{th} day of)anuary, 2001, before me personally appeared **Donald Brian Eidson**, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the purpose therein set forth.

SUZANNE MOBLEY Commission # 1238649 (SEAL) Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2003

My Commission Expires:

Howrey Docket No. 01827.0043.00US00 Conexant Ref. No. 00CXT0362D

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{3/5^{\dagger}}{5}$ day of

January, 2001.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS:

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this 3/5+ day of 3nuary, 2001, before me personally appeared Abraham Krieger, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the

purpose therein set forth SUZANNE MOBLEY Commission # 1238649 (SEAL) Notary Public - California San Diego County NOTARY PUBLIC Mobility My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2003

My Commission Expires: 10 19-2003

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/05/2001